

CS No. 343/19

Jitender Rana Vs. Vinnie Mehta

03.03.2020

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Ravi Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 4.

Shri Rupender Kaushik, Deputy Director is present on behalf of defendant no.3 and has accepted notice on behalf of defendant no.3.

Defendant no.2 be served afresh on filing of PF/RC/authorised courier/speed post for the next date of hearing.

List for filing of written statement within stipulated time and report of service of defendant no.2 on **04.07.2020**.

(CHETNA SINGH)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
03.03.2020