

CS No.343/19

JITENDER RANA Vs. VINNIE MEHTA

25.10.2021

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh.Sharad Nagpal Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Ravi Mishra Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1, 3 and 4.
None for defendant no.2.
Plaintiff to take fresh steps for service of defendant no.2 on PF, RC, Courier. Internet generated tracking report be also filed.

Joint written statement was filed by defendant no.1,3 and 4 along with application for condonation of delay and another application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC read with Order 2 Rule 2 CPC.

Admittedly, written statement was filed by the defendants no.1,3 and 4 on 22.12.2020. Defendants were stated to have been served on 03.03.2020. Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that the application for condonation of delay was moved by way of abundant caution though same is within limitation on account of general directions passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In view of the same, written statement is taken on record.

Time sought to file reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

Put up for completion of pleadings as per law and for arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on **03.03.2022**.

(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
25.10.2021