

CS 343/19

JITENDER RANA Vs. VINNIE MEHTA

03.03.2022

Present: Sh. Sharad Nagpal, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ravi Mishra, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1, 3 and 4.

Defendant no. 2 is the HR Head of ACMA and Sh. Ravi Mishra, Ld counsel for the remaining defendants submits that the defendant no. 2 is still working as HR Head of ACMA and he will the V/N on behalf of defendant no. 2 within 01 week from today and some time may be granted to file the WS on behalf of defendant no. 2 as well.

Let the V/N be filed and the WS on behalf of defendant no. 2 be filed within 30 days from today with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings/filing of affidavit of admission and denial of documents/arguments on the pending application u/O 7 Rule 11 CPC for **16.09.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.03.2022