

**CS 343/19**  
**JITENDER RANA Vs. VINNIE MEHTA**

**24.07.2023**

Present: Sh. Sharad Nagpal, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vikash Mehta, Ld proxy counsel for the  
defendant.

Replication filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Put up for completion of pleadings as well as for  
reply, if any and arguments on the pending application u/O 7  
Rule 11 CPC as last opportunity to the plaintiff now on  
09.01.2024.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**24.07.2023**