

09.01.2024

Present: Mr. Sharad Nagpal, Ld counsel for the plaintiff  
along with the plaintiff.  
None for the defendants.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that copy of the application u/O 7 Rule 11 of CPC has not been supplied to him. He requests that direction be given to the defendants to supply copy of the application to him. He submits that on receiving copy of the application, he will address arguments on it and will not like to file reply to the application.

Let copy of the application be supplied to the plaintiff or his counsel within two weeks from today and against acknowledgment.

To come up for arguments on the aforesaid application on 05.06.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
09.01.2024

At this stage, Mr. Vikram Deswal, Ld counsel for the defendants has appeared and he has been informed about the court proceedings as well as the next date of hearing i.e. 05.06.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
09.01.2024