

CS No.343/19  
Jitender Rana Vs. Vinnie Mehta

05.06.2024

Present: Mr. Sharad Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.

Ms. Mansi Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment  
on the ground that the plaintiff is unwell.

Request is not opposed.

Request is allowed.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on the application under  
Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC to 21.10.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
05.06.2024