

CS No.343/19
Jitender Rana Vs. Vinnie Mehta

21.04.2025

Present: Mr. Sharad Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
Mr. Amit Kumar and Mr. Parth, Ld. Counsels for the
defendant.

Ld. Counsels for the defendant submit that they will file
their vakalatnama.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that matter be
adjourned for arguments on application under Order 7 rule 11 of
CPC.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on the said application
to 05.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.04.2025