

CS 343/19
JITENDER RANA Vs. VINNIE MEHTA

20.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Shri Sharad Nagpal.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on application u/O 7 Rule 11 CPC moved by defendant. Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that defendant wishes to explore possibility of settlement with the plaintiff outside the court and hence adjournment is sought. Same is not objected by ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

In view of above put up for confirmation of settlement if any/arguments on application u/O 7 Rule 11 CPC on 09.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
20.11.2025