

CS No. 343/19
JITENDER RANA Vs. VINNIE MEHTA

09.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sharad Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1
and 2.

Arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 11 of
CPC are heard.

Put up for clarifications, if any/orders on
13.03.2026.

In the meanwhile, parties may file the written
synopsis in very brief in the form of factual matrix along with
relevant authorities, if any.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.03.2026