

CS 343/19  
JITENDER RANA Vs. VINNIE MEHTA

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sharad Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Mansi, Ld. Counsel for defendants through VC.  
Vide separate order announced in open court,  
application application moved on behalf of defendant No.1 u/O 7  
Rule 11 of CPC is disposed of as allowed and suit of the plaintiff  
is rejected. File be consigned to record room.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
13.03.2026